

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 11 of 2019**

Shore View Hospitality Private Limited

...Applicant

Vs.

Psp Associates and Others

...Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Sai Avinash for Ms. Vangala Sailaja, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

Mr. P Badrinath, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 30th August, 2024.****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file some additional material papers.

List on 20.09.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN