

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-22  
[3441]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 11 of 2019**

Shore View Hospitality Private Limited

...Applicant

Vs.

PSP Associates and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Applicant : VANGALA SAILAJA

Advocate for Respondent : P BADRINATH

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR****DATE : 7th February 2025****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 14.02.2025.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****AMD**