



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-29
[3441]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 11 of 2019

Shore View Hospitality Private Limited

...Applicant

Vs.

PSP Associates and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. VSR Anjaneyulu, Ld. Senior
Counsel appearing vice
Ms. Vangala Sailaja

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Sairam Kanakamedala appearing
vice Mr. P. Badrinath

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 1st August, 2025.

P C :

Learned counsel for the parties seeks time to cite certain judgments which are immediately not available with them.

List on 29.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

SSN